
2021 Lake Travis Varsity Roster 

Athletic Director/Head Coach: Hank Carter 

Offensive Coordinator/Assistant Head Coach: Tommy Mangino 

Defensive Coordinator: Ryan Luedecke 

Assistant Coaches: Kevin Halfmann, Robert Rayos, Charles Burton, Omar Ochoa, Jonathan Coats, Kyle Spano, Luis Herrera, Eric Rodriguez, Jacob Alvarez, Mike Rogers, Tanner Jacobs, 

Ryan Rogers, Tyler Farst, Tanner Volpe, Dallas Parker 

Lake Travis Middle School:  Mark Eilers,  Jason Strilzuk,  Robert Smith, Robert Stark, Ruben Soliz 

Hudson Bend Middle School:  Marcellus Walters, Greg Rodgers, Brian Taylor, RJ Gomez, Jaime Suliafu 

Bee Cave Middle School: Russell Budai, Matt Danziger, AJ Washington, Aaron Arauco, Wayne Wernicke 

Athletic Trainers:  Brandy Gothard, Cameron Chalmers, Larissa Pexton  

Student Trainers:  Zoe Coleman, Kyliana Dickerson, Regan Fowler, Anique Hardee, Ruby Jalufka, Scarlett Johnson, Jasmine Morgan, Gavin Neubert, Molly Perkins, Lauren Poole,    Ariella 
Stoltman 

Managers:  Joelle Halfmann, Amelia Sedlar, Reyleigh Rocca, Mason Watters, Kembree Koleber, Ella Lupton, Jasmine Leo, Kristian Holland, Melia Sands  

Flag Runners: Chasten Ditta, Noah Hopkins, Cooper Hudson, George Jones, Stone Theis, Kipp Wilcox 

Superintendent of Schools: Paul Norton  

Principal:  Debbie Garinger 

Assistant Athletic Director: Michael Drinkwater 

Administrative Assistant for Athletics:  Evelyn Sorrels                                                              Financial Clerks for Athletics:  Lisa Bartlett and Brenda Green 

# Name Position Class   # Name Position Class 

0 Caleb Burton WR SR   37 Becker Wright DB JR 

1 Nico Hamilton RB SOPH   40 Joseph Busch DB SOPH 

2 Bo Edmundson QB JR   42 Drew Rhodes TE JR 

3 Watson Cusick RB SR   44 Lucas Roland LB JR 

4 Derrick Johnson LB/RB SR   45 Gavin McCullough LB SOPH 

5 Isaac Norris QB/ATH SR   47 Hunter Rioux K JR 

6 Trey Dorsett DE SR   48 Charles Williams DB SR 

8 Noah Byrd WR SR   49 Bane Maybury K SR 

9 Jacob Glova DB SR   50 Nic Gonzales DT SR 

10 Chernet Estes WR/DB SR   53 Fischer Felton OL SR 

11 Jackson Young DB SR   54 Jacob Wilsey OL JR 

12 Jonathan Haley QB SR   55 Spencer Wagner OL JR 

13 Cole Munnerlyn DB/WR SOPH   56 Maddox Edmondson LB SR 

14 Travis Bryant TE SR   58 Reece Kubicek OL SR 

15 Cody Jones QB SR   60 Benjamin Brezinski OL SR 

16 Kadyn Leon QB SOPH   62 Andrew Archer OL JR 

17 Josiah Estes DB SOPH   63 Ben Hartman OL JR 

18 Evan Kelley DE SR   72 Seth McDaniel OL SR 

19 Charles Birdwell TE SR   74 Greyson Sofia OL JR 

20 Aidan Albright RB JR   75 Ezomo Oratokhai OL SOPH 

21 Max Swanson DB SR   76 Daniel Sowell OL JR 

22 Lucas Casey-Moore DB JR   77 William Bishop OL SR 

23 Kyle Thompson DB JR  80 Avi Li WR SR 

24 Markus Boswell LB SOPH   81 Rick Thornley TE SR 

25 Race Eagar DB SR   82 Kaden Bender WR JR 

26 Jayden Walker DB JR   83 Gavin Schmitz WR SR 

27 Gavin Michelsen RB SR   84 Hunter David P/K SR 

28 Kaden Davis LB SR   86 Roger Barnhart WR SR 

29 John Norman RB SR   88 Bronson Taggart WR SR 

30 Tremain Lewis LB JR   89 Blake Self WR SR 

31 Ronald Dymesich DB SR   91 Ezekiel King DE SR 

32 David van Heijningen DE SR   93 Jonathan Salem DT SR 

33 Max Linhoff DE SR  95 Jacob Henry DT SOPH 

34 Daylan Kazmierski DE SR   97 Jaden Nguyen DT SR 

35 Caleb Flasch LB JR  99 Griffen Willis DT JR 

36 Carson Ehrlich DE SR      



2021 Phonetic Roster 

0 Caleb Burton 37 Becker Wright 

1 Nico Hamilton  (nee-coh) 40 Joseph Busch 

2 Bo Edmundson 42 Drew Rhodes 

3 Watson Cusick  (q-sick) 44 Lucas Roland 

4 Derrick Johnson 45 Gavin McCullough 

5 Isaac Norris 47 Hunter Rioux (ree-oh) 

6 Trey Dorsett 48 Charles Williams 

8 Noah Byrd 49 Bane Maybury 

9 Jacob Glova (glow-va) 50 Nic Gonzales 

10 Chernet Estes 53 Fischer Felton 

11 Jackson Young 54 Jacob Wilsey 

12 Jonathan Haley 55 Spencer Wagner 

13 Cole Munnerlyn (mun-er-lynn) 56 Maddox Edmondson 

14 Travis Bryant 58 Reece Kubicek(cube-eh-check) 

15 Cody Jones 60 Benjamin Brezinski (bre-zen-ski) 

16 Kadyn Leon 62 Andrew Archer 

17 Josiah Estes 63 Ben Hartman 

18 Evan Kelley 72 Seth McDaniel  

19 Charles Birdwell 74 Greyson Sofia 

20 Aidan Albright 75 Ezomo Oratokhai    (e-zee-o-mo) (or-ought-oh-kye) 

21 Max Swanson 76 Daniel Sowell 

22 Lucas Casey-Moore 77 William Bishop 

23 Kyle Thompson 80 Avi Li (ah-vee) (lee) 

24 Markus Boswell 81 Rick Thornley 

25 Race Eagar 82 Kaden Bender 

26 Jayden Walker 83 Gavin Schmitz  (sh-mitz) 

27 Gavin Michelsen 84 Hunter David 

28 Kaden Davis 86 Roger Barnhart 

29 John Norman 88 Bronson Taggart  (tag-art) 

30 Tremain Lewis 89 Blake Self 

31 Ronald Dymesich (de-mess-itch) 91 Ezekiel King 

32 David van Heijningen (van-hi-ne-gan) 93 Jonathan Salem 

33 Max Linhoff 95 Jacob Henry 

34 Daylan Kazmierski (kaz-mur-ski) 97 Jaden Nguyen  (nu-jen) 

35 Caleb  Flasch (flash) 99 Griffin Willis 

36 Carson Ehrlich (er-lick)   



2021 Sub-varsity Travel Roster 

# Name Position Class  # Name Position Class 

1 Sawyer Haney S SOPH  45 Preston Clark DE SOPH 

2 Caden Williamson S SOPH  46 Jakob Thomson DT JR 

3 Tyler Mitchell WR JR  47 Elijah Torres LB JR 

4 Jayden Thomas WR SOPH  48 Connor Aoueille LB JR 

5 Niko Triant WR JR  52 Joseph Simpson LB SOPH 

6 Aidan Boyles CB JR  53 Garrett Bruce OL SOPH 

8 Sam Self RB SOPH  54 Bairn McCathron OL FR 

9 Zach Adams S SOPH  55 Colton Nelson DT JR 

10 Cody Arnold WR JR  56 Carson Salmela DT JR 

14 Tyler Brown S SOPH  58 Chase Medrano OL JR 

20 Baron Holloway TE JR  62 Brock  Johnson OL JR 

22 Josh Brodie CB JR  65 Alex Brown OL JR 

23 Tekle Phillips RB SOPH  68 Coleman Winborn OL JR 

24 Everett Underhill LB SOPH  70 Mikhael Ford OL JR 

25 Ryan Milkiewicz LB SOPH  72 Thomas Hoffman OL SOPH 

26 Jackson Little TE JR  75 Grant Michelsen OL JR 

27 Steven Covey LB SOPH  77 Jean Pensado OL SOPH 

29 Grant Tewell S SOPH  80 Cristian Alvarado WR JR 

30 Calvin Stewart DE SOPH  81 Mason Jurovich DB SOPH 

32 Christian Cuellar RB JR  82 Jax Digebjerg WR JR 

34 Jayden Turner DE SOPH  83 Emerson Foster WR SOPH 

35 Aiden Archer LB FR  84 Joseph Delmark RB FR 

36 Trey Seymore WR SOPH  85 Jack Burnett K JR 

37 Guillermo Lavin DE SOPH  88 Beck Ostund WR JR 

38 Dominik Walker DT JR  89 Seth Galbraith WR FR 

40 Braeden Hatfield LB SOPH  90 Easton Aird WR FR 

42 Hayden Burns LB JR  92 Gustavo Cordova-Hainzinger DT FR 

44 Gavin McCullough LB SOPH  97 Collier Steele DT JR 


